
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7548
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2000
NINTH PLAN OUTLAY
DILIP KUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ninth Plan Outlay for the ministry has been finalised;

(b) if so, the details thereof with Sector-wise outlay decided;

(c) whether the allocation of the Ninth Plan is better when compared to previous five year plans;

(d) whether his ministry has prepared some framework asking corporate boards to enter into joint ventures on the port trust to port trust basis; and

(e) if so, the details thereof with special reference to Bombay Port Trust ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details are as under :

        (Rs. in crores)

 (I) Gross Budgetary support    12069.82

(i) Net Budgetary support    7193.03

(ii) External Aid     4876.79

 (II) Internal & Extra Budgetary Resources 13195.00

  Total Outlay ( I + II )    25264.82

  The Sector-wise break-up is at ANNEXURE

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) & (e): It has been decided to first corporatise new Port at Ennore followed by Jawaharlal Nehru Port and Haldia Port. For enabling the Major Port Trust to form joint ventures, a Bill to amend the Major Port Trust Act, 1963 has been introduced in the Parliament.

ANNEXURE

MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT 9TH PLAN (1997-2002) OUTLAY

        (Rs. in Crores)

S.No. Sector Budgetary Resources IEBRs Total
   NBS EA GBS I.Rs ICL/ECB Ors


1. Roads  5285.23 3576.79 8862.02         8862.02

2. Road Transport   60.00     60.00           60.00

3. IWT   408.00    408.00          408.00

4. SHIPPING  145.00  100.00  245.00  2033.00  3634.00  5912.00
 a)SCI    85.00     85.00      2033.00  3634.00  5752.00
 b)Sailing Vessels  0.05      0.05            0.05
 c)DGS    59.95  100.00  159.95          159.95

5. SHIPPING  209.80    209.80          209.80
 a. HSL
 b. CSL
 c. HDPE
 d. Central Sector

6. a. Ports  700.00 1200.00 1900.00  5934.00  1529.00  65.00 9428.00
 b. Others  262.00    262.00          262.00

7. Lighthouses  123.00    123.00          123.00

 Grand Total 7193.03 4876.79 12069.82 7967.00  5163.00  65.00 25264.82
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